AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH JUSTIN RAPOFF, D.O. FOR MEDICAL DIRECTION AND ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT SERVICES TO THE CITIZENS OF THE CITY OF HAZELWOOD AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$15,000)

## \*\*\*\*\*

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAZELWOOD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1.** The City Council approves on behalf of the City an agreement with Justin Rapoff, D.O. for medical direction and advanced life support services to the citizens of the City of Hazelwood for an amount not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000) in substantial conformity with the terms shown on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference as if set out here in full, together with such changes therein as shall be approved by the officers of the City executing same which are consistent with the intent of this legislation and necessary, desirable, convenient or proper to carry out the matters herein authorized, the officer's signature thereon being satisfactory evidence of such approval. The City Manager and other appropriate City officials are hereby authorized to execute the same and such additional documents and take any and all actions necessary, desirable, convenient or prudent in order to carry out the intent of this legislation.

**<u>SECTION 2</u>**. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption.

PASSED this	day of	, by	the
Council of the	City of Hazelwood, Miss	souri.	

Matthew G. Robinson - Mayor City of Hazelwood, Missouri

ATTEST:

Julie Lowery, CMC - City Clerk City of Hazelwood, Missouri APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Kevin M. O'Keefe - City Attorney City of Hazelwood, Missouri